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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Country Name Job Title Organization Email Phone 

Algeria 
Abderrahmane 
Ikene 

Responsable du pole in-
cubation 

ACSE abderahmanenaitikene@gmail.com '+213782352115 

Algeria Djamel Rahim 
Conseiller au près de la 
ministre de la solidarité 

Ministère de la solidarité de la 
famille et la condition de la 
femme 

djamel_rahim@hotmail.com 
00213 5 

56621055 

Algeria Hafida Chelabi 
Chargée de programme 
statistique 

ONS hafida_chelabi@yahoo.fr 667471039 

Algeria Hamza Doghmani ingénieur en statistiques Office national des statistiques hamozoons@gmail.com '+213770507630 



Algeria Lina Bounab 
cadre à l'agence de devel-
oppement social algerie 

agence de developpement so-
cial 

lanaben625@gmail.com 213552726836 

Algeria Nabila Mdj Fonctionnaire Publique medjbeurnabila@yahoo.fr 793172776 

Algeria 
Nawel 
Bounedjoum 

sous directrice 
ministère de la solidarité na-
tionale de la famille 

nawalnoujoum@gmail.com 550965988 

Algeria O.Regueb  
Sous Directrice des Con-
ventions internationales 
de sécurité sociale 

ministère du travail de l'em-
ploi  et de la sécurité sociale 

o.regueb@mtess.gov.dz 552556366 

Algeria R.A ALGÉRIE  Chef de services ADS krrouane@gmail.com 213541688750 

Algeria Rouane Chef de services ADS krrouane@gmail.com 213541688750 

Algeria Samira Bahloul 
INGENIEUR D'ETAT EN 
STATISTIQUE 

ONS samirasta@hotmail.fr 552435232 

Bahrain Amina Alaqal Chief of labour statistics 
Information & eGovernment 
Authority 

Alaqal.amina@iga.gov.bh '+97366303160 

Bahrain Fatema Salem Statistician 
Information & eGovernment 
Authority 

fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh '+97317878237 

Egypt 
Nora Abd El-
khalek Mohamed 

Statistician Egypt Capmas Rovanrosenda2020@gmail.com 1011440317 

Egypt Paul Hector 
Advisor for Communica-
tion & infromation 

UNESCO p.hector@unesco.org '+201007961274 

Egypt 
Waleed Moham-
med 

statistcian CAPMAS Walid_a@capmas.gov.eg 1159070742 

Iraq Alyaa Ismail 
Director of operational 
policies department 

Mop Alyaa.ismail@yahoo.com 7703489928 

Iraq Safaa Lazim Coordination Officer UN RCO/DSO Safaa.lali@un.org 99647901719177 

Jordan Alaa Abu Jamal head of GIS Department of statistcs alaj@dos.gov.jo 962777883316 

Jordan Ayman Elholoul System engineer DOS aymane@dos.gov.jo 799730280 

Jordan Dema Arabyat 
Economic Empowerment 
Programs Coordinator 

The Jordanian national com-
mission for women 

dema.a@johud.org.jo 962772157984 

Jordan 
Hussam Abu Shu-
kor 

Head of electronic dis-
semination 

DOS hussam@dos.gov.jo '+96265300700 

Jordan Jwan ALQudah GIS Engineer Department Of Statistic Jwan.AlQudah@DOS.GOV.JO 799445345 



Jordan Manal Sweidan 
Program analyst/ Gender 
Statistics 

UN Women manal.sweidan@unwomen.org 962797194154 

Jordan 
Maram 
AL_malkawi 

technical gis DOS marams@dos.gov.jo 9620776971880 

Jordan Nehaya Obeidat Labour force department of statistics nehaya@dos.gov.jo 799054873 

Jordan Suhad Haddad Specialize GIS Department of statistics Suhadgis1@gmail.com 962799717915 

Jordan Tamam Yassin Eng. Statistical DOS/ SDU tamam@dos.gov.jo 962796963931 

Kuwait Shohreh Mirzaei Data Management Officer United Nations mirzaeiyeganeh@un.org 8105 

Lebanon Haifa Husseini Economist 
Central administration of sta-
tistics 

haifa.husseini@hotmail.com 3200239 

Lebanon Maria Geagea Program Coordinator 
National Commission for Leba-
nese Women 

maria.geagea@nclw.gov.lb '+96171767475 

Lebanon Marie Noelle Esta Project Coordinator 
National Commission for Leba-
nese Women 

marienoelle.esta@nclw.gov.lb '+9613740021 

Lebanon Ola Sidani SDGs expert PCM ola.sidani@gmail.com '+9613981797 

Lebanon Zeina Maalouf 
Gender Mainstreaming 
Training &Reporting Co-
ordinator 

National Commission for Leba-
nese Women 

zeina.maalouf@nclw.gov.lb '+9613399462 

Lebanon OLA SIDANI SDGs expert PCM ola.sidani@gmail.com 3981797 

Libya Faraj Almuhaleb computer engineer 
Bureau of Statistics and Cen-
sus Libya 

faraj.alm@bsc.ly 218914724546 

Mauritania Nah Cheikh Demographer reasercher ANSADE nahcheikh@gmail.com 22241748179 

Morocco Bouchra Msallak Ingénieure statisticienne Hcp B.msallak@hcp.ma 655543322 

Morocco Assia Nijari Staisticienne HCP a.nijari@hcp.ma 2126116902 

Morocco Meryem Bhija 
chef de service femme et 
enfant 

HCP m.bhija@hcp.ma 06 73 70 32 83 

Morocco Najwa Mouhmal 
cadre à la division de la 
coopération internatio-
nale 

Ministère de solidarité  de l’in-
tégration sociale et de la fa-
mille 

mouhmal.najwa@gmail.com 212 650787738 

Morocco 
Noureddine 
Ibnoussina 

chef de service des activi-
tés socio-éduactives 

HCP n.ibnoussina@hcp.ma 212660102145 

Palestine Rasha Masoud Statisian PCBS rmasoud@pcbs.gov.ps 972597638661 



Qatar Aisha Al Mansoori First Statistics Specialist 
Planning and Statistics Author-
ity 

aalmansoori@psa.gov.qa '+974 4958363 

Qatar Khaled Alshatarat environment expert 
Planning and Statistics Author-
ity 

kalshatarat@psa.gov.qa '+97444958491 

Qatar Khulood AlGanehi GIS 
Planning and Statistics Author-
ity 

kalganehi@psa.gov.qa 55554796 

Qatar Monica Suppo Researcher 
Planning and Statistics Author-
ity 

msuppo@psa.gov.qa 97466867222 

Qatar Roba Qougazeh technical assistant 
Planning and Statistics Author-
ity 

rtaha@psa.gov.qa 55290231 

Qatar Shaikha Salem head section of envi. 
Planning and Statistics Author-
ity 

salhmoud@psa.gov.qa 44958364 

Qatar Joveriya Tahir 
Technical assistant and 
researcher 

PSA joveriya.tahir@gmail.com 33051886 

Saudi Arabia 
Abdulrahman 
Ramadan 

Statistical researcher GASTAT AHRamadan@stats.gov.sa 966500022985 

Saudi Arabia Aljoharh Aldayel Statistics specialist General Authority for Statistics asdayel@stats.gov.sa '+966506690753 

Saudi Arabia Almudaifer LCS GASTAT almudaifer@stats.gov.sa 966555537393 

Saudi Arabia Ashwaq Alsarieei Statistical researcher GASTAT Ahsarieei@gmail.com 966507048090 

Saudi Arabia Maimoonah Khalil Director 
National Observatory for 
Women 

maimoonah.alkhalil@gmail.com 555546620 

Saudi Arabia Manar Ibrahem Data Analyst 
National Observatory for 
Women 

mialamery@pnu.edu.sa 506878853 

Saudi Arabia 
Mariam 
Hamidaddin 

National Human Rights 
Offier 

UN OHCHR mariam.hamidaddin@un.org 966555094084 

Saudi Arabia Raja Altaf 
International Relations 
Manager 

The General Authority for Sta-
tistics 

rwaltaf@stats.gov.sa '+966546400989 

Saudi Arabia 
Sumayyah al-
sawadi 

statistician general authority for statistics sasawadi@stats.gov.sa '+966550903364 

Saudi Arabia 
Wejdan 
Alhedyani 

International Relations 
Specialist 

General Authority for Statistics wealhedyani@stats.gov.sa 595554014 

Somalia Abdirahman Ali Statistician SNBS geele308@gmail.com '+252615205205 

mailto:almudaifer@stats.gov.sa


Somalia Ahmed Ahmed statistician 
Somali National Bureau of Sta-
tistics 

Ahmed.hassanisma@gmail.com 634434984 

Somalia Hussein Elmi Gure Director SNBS guure2007@hotmail.com '+252615511043 

Somalia 
Zahir Mohamed 
Omar 

Economist 
Somali National Bureau of Sta-
tistics 

zahiromer10@gmail.com '+252619600390 

Sudan 
Afkar Eltaib Awad 
Elkrim Alla 

sustainable development 
management 

CBS afkareltaib13@gmail.com 122972975 

Sudan Magda Elgaali 
Head of SDG Section & 
National Focal Point 

Central Bureau of Statis-
tics/Sudan 

goda.07@hotmail.com 122221832 

Tunisia Arbia Ferchichi Sous directeur 
Institut National de la Statis-
tique 

ferchichi.arbia@ins.tn '+21693430876 

Tunisia Jamel Tahar Chef service Éducation tahar.jamel1@gmail.com 21620515395 

Tunisia Mbarka Taleb DIRECTRICE GENERALE 
MINISTERE ECONOMIE PLAN-
UFICATION 

mbarka.taleb@mdci.gov.tn 58156061 

Tunisia Moufida Zoug Administrateur conseiller INS moufidazoug@gmail.com 21695119502 

Tunisia Nabiha Miskini Gestionnaire conseiller 
Institut national de la statis-
tique 

nabihamiskini1@gmail.com (+216) 94 866 163 

Tunisia Nadia Touihri Head of départment INS touihri.nadia@ins.tn 52851350 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Maryam Shamsi 
had of statistics depart-
ment 

General Women Union maryam.mohammed@gwu.ae '+971508802002 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Raidan Alsaqqaf Economist UNRCO alsaqqaf@un.org 562882109 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Zeinab Ali Data Management Officer UNRCO zeinab.ali@un.org '+971562212735 

United 
States 

Dimah Alsagri Human Rights Officer OHCHR dimah.alsagri@un.org 504466866 

Yemen Tareq Alkebsi 
Deputy Assistant for Pop-
ulation and Socio Statis-
tics 

Central Statistical Organisation tareq.alkebsi@gmail.com 0096777753453o 

 

 


